Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Elliott Glazer			11/02/2000	
Dirk White			11/07/2000	
David Armes			10/31/2000	
Fred Bishop			10/31/2000	
Michael Barrett			01/04/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA			
Name:		XPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERV	CES COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	200 Vesey Str	eet		
Internal Address:				
City:				
State/Country:				
Postal Code: 10285-4900				
Property Type Application Number: 11423		Nue	nber	
		11423340		
Application Numbe	r:			
Application Numbe	CE DATA (602)382-	-6070		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA (602)382- (<i>III be sent via US N</i>	-6070 Aail when the fax attempt is unsucce		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	CE DATA (602)382 (11 be sent via US M 60238262	-6070 <i>Aail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (602)382 <i>(be sent via US M</i> 60238262 hsobelma	-6070 Aail when the fax attempt is unsucce		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	CE DATA (602)382 (<i>fill be sent via US I</i> 60238262 hsobelma ne: Snell & W	-6070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 228 an@swlaw.com		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	The sent via US M (602)382 (602)382 (11 be sent via US M 60238262 (hsobelma ne: Snell & W One Arizo	-6070 <i>Aail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 228 an@swlaw.com /ilmer L.L.P.		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	T: CE DATA (602)3824 (602)38262 (11 be sent via US M 60238262 hsobelma he: Snell & W One Arizo Howard I	-6070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 228 an@swlaw.com /ilmer L.L.P. ona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T: CE DATA (602)382- (11 be sent via US M 60238262 hsobelma he: Snell & W One Arizo Howard I Phoenix,	-6070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 228 an@swlaw.com /ilmer L.L.P. ona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St Sobelman		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	T: CE DATA (602)382- (11 be sent via US M 60238262 hsobelma he: Snell & W One Arizo Howard I Phoenix,	-6070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 228 an@swlaw.com /ilmer L.L.P. ona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St Sobelman ARIZONA 85004-2202		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard I Sobelman
Total Attachments: 6 source=106559217Assign#page1.tif source=106559217Assign#page2.tif source=106559217Assign#page3.tif source=106559217Assign#page4.tif source=106559217Assign#page5.tif source=106559217Assign#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING A WEB PAGE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 6, 2000 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/656,074

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties as an employee of ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Sobeimh/PHX/908753.1

PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0053

	•	low by ASSIGNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATORE	DATE
Elliott Glazer	<u>14107 Chiasso Terr</u> Chesterfield, VA 23		11-2-200
STATE OF Virginia			
STATE OF <u>Vilginia</u> County of <u>Chesterfield</u>) SS.)		
On this <u>2</u> c	ay of <u>Novembe</u>	/, 2000, before me, a no	tary public in
and for said county, ap	peared Elliott Glazer v	who is personally known to	me to be the
same person whose	name is subscribed signed sealed and del	to the foregoing instrume livered the said instrument a	as a free and
voluntary act for the use	s and purposes therein	n set forth	
		Anto Se	
(Seal)	Notar	y Public	
My commission expires			
8/31/02			
<u> </u>			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Dirk White	6638 W. Via Monto	iva	
	Glendale, AZ 853		, <u></u>
STATE OF	_)		
Ocumbic of) ss.)		
	_ /		
County of		, 2000, before me, a not is personally known to me to	

(Seal)

Notary Public

Sobelmh\PHX\908753.1

My commission expires:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Elliott Glazer	<u>14107 Chiasso Terr.</u> Chesterfield, VA 2383	<u>8</u>	, <u> </u>
STATE OF)) SS.		
County of))		
same person whose acknowledged that he s	name is subscribed to	, 2000, before me, a ne o is personally known to o the foregoing instrum ered the said instrument et forth.	ent, and he
(Seal)			
My commission expires:	Notary F	Juplic	
Dirk White	<u>6638 W. Via Montoya</u> <u>Glendale, AZ 85310-</u> _)) ss.		
County of	_)		
and for said county, apperson whose name is	beared Dirk White who is subscribed to the foreg and delivered the said in	, 2000, before me, a n personally known to me to oing instrument, and he strument as affree and vo	o be the sam acknowledge
(Seal)	Notary	Public Undra	8
My commission expires	•		
My Commission Expires I	March 20, 2003		

PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0055

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE ON I	DATE
David Armes	4035 W. Banff Ln. Phoenix, AZ 85033	FOOLININ	<u>/ প</u> রাক্র
STATE OF <u>Avicope</u>)) ss.		
County of Maricope)		
and for said county, appendix as person whose na acknowledged that he sign voluntary act for the uses	ared David Armes who is ame is subscribed to th ined, sealed and delivered and purposes therein set for where i rester y public Antonio	e foregoing instrument, the said instrument as a orth.	to be the and he
My commission of the My Co	ricopa County 12 IVOLal y Publi mmission Expires enither 10, 2001		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Fred Alan Bishop	<u>2811 W. Dynamite Blvd.</u> Phoenix, AZ_85085		
STATE OF)) SS.		
County of)		
On this da	ay of	2000, before me, a notar	

and for said county, appeared Fred Alan Bishop who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000

Sobelmh\PHX\908753.1

- 3 -

INVENTOR'S NAME David Armes	ADDRESS	SIGNÁTURE	DATE
same person whose n acknowledged that he sig)) ss.) eared David Armes who is ame is subscribed to th gned, sealed and delivered and purposes therein set fo	he foregoing instru I the said instrumen	ment, and ne
(Seal) My commission expires:	Notary Publ	lic	
INVENTOR'S NAME Fred Alan Bishop	ADDRESS <u>2811 W. Dynamite Blvd.</u> <u>Phoenix, AZ_85085</u>	SIGNATURE	DATE
the same person whos acknowledged that he s voluntary act for the use JENNIFER J. FI Notary Public-A Maricopa Co My Commission My Dimposion	ay of <u>Octobel</u> , beared Fred Alan Bishop w is name is subscribed to igned, sealed and delivere sand purposes therein set to ESLER wizona unty Expires 2001 P.	the foregoing insti- d the said instrumer forth.	own to me to be rument, and he
Sobelmh\PHX\908753.1	- 3 -		

PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0057 EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Barrett	9182 E. CARISREW LN	profession of the second secon	1/4/00
	507750ALC		<u></u>
	AZ 81260		
STATE OF Prizona)		
STATE OF ACIZONA County of Maricopa) ss.)		
On this day	of January, 2	2 <i>00</i> 000, before me, a notary r	oublic in
and for said county, appea	ared Michael Barrett who is	personally known to me to	be the
	• • • • • •		

and for said county, appeared Michael Barrett who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

My commission expires:

ember 10, 2001

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000

Publi JENNIFER J. FESLER Notary Public-Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires September 10, 2001

Sobelmh\PHX\908757.1